Scott's Directories – WE THINK YOU DERSEVE THE BEST - CONTEST RULES

1. ELIGIBILITY: This contest is open to recipients of the ballot entry form 'WE THINK YOU DESERVE THE BEST'. Limit of one entry per person during the contest period. No facsimiles of the reply card will be accepted. If it is discovered that you attempted to enter more than once, all your entries will be void. The odds of being selected depend upon the total number of eligible electronic entries received.

Employees of Business Information Group or a member of any such employee's immediate family (regardless of where they live) or persons with whom they are domiciled. In these Contest Rules, "immediate family" includes mother, father, brothers, sisters, sons, daughters or spouse as well as Quebec residents are not eligible.

2. **HOW TO ENTER**: No purchase is necessary to enter. You must complete the three (3) questions on the perforated reply card and return it to Scott's Directories no later than December 15, 2005.

Please ensure that you enter your 5 digit NANO ID # on the reply card. Your NANO ID # appears above your mailing address found on your ballot entry form.

Business Information Group will not be responsible for any reply cards that may be delayed, lost, stolen or mis-directed or that do not include the said NANO ID #.

- PRIZES: There are four (4) iPOD nano (2 GB) to be won. The approximate retail value
 per said prize is \$249.00 (CAN). The prizes can not be redeemed for a cash value or
 transferred to a party other than the winners as drawn by Business Information Group.
 This contest ends Friday December 15, 2005 at 6pm MST / PST.
- 4. DRAW: A random draw will be held on December 19, 2005 at 10:00 am (ET) in Toronto, ON. from amongst all eligible entries received on or before the Contest Closing Date. Odds of being selected depend on the total number of eligible entries received by the Contest Closing Date. The selected entrants will be contacted by mail or telephone within 10 days following the draw date.

In the eventuality that Business Information Group is unable to make contact with a winner for reasons beyond their control and not related to the winner within thirty (30) days following the draw, Business Information Group will randomly select from the remaining ballots another winner and notify them in accordance with the said contest rules.

- 5. LIABILITIES: Business Information Group accepts no responsibility for loss, damage or claims caused by or resulting from the contest or the said prizes. By entering and accepting the Prize, the winners consent to release Business Information Group from any defect(s) to the prizes due to lost, delayed, not received, damaged, misdirected, incomplete, stolen, fraudulent, postage due illegible entries (all of which entries shall be automatically void and not eligible for the Grand Prize) or manufacturers defects.
- 6. GENERAL: Scott's Directories is fully owned and published by Business Information Group. By entering the contest, entrants agree to abide by the Official Rules and the decisions of Business Information Group with respect to all aspects of the contest, which are final. All entries remain the property of Business Information Group, and will not be returned. No correspondence will be entered into except with the selected entrant. This contest is subject to all applicable federal, provincial and municipal laws.